NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 1184

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 20 APRIL 2018   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 12)
Ms S P Kopane (DA) to ask Minister of Health:
(a) What is the total number of (i) Linear Accelerator, (ii) orthovoltage machines and (iii) any other machine related to the treatment of cancer patients that each province possesses, (b) where is each machine located and (c) what is the total number of machines that are currently (i) in use, (ii) broken and (iii) not in use?
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REPLY:
Please refer to the Table on the attached Annexure 1.
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